Philadelphia, PA  19107

To adopt a Capital Program for the six fiscal years 2002-2007 inclusive.
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1  A Capital Program for the six years Fiscal Years 2002-2007, inclusive, totaling three billion eight hundred
sixty-three million eight hundred and eighty-seven thousand  (3,863,887,000) dollars in estimated costs, is hereby
adopted as follows:

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2002-2007

$ x 000

$ x 000

$ x 000

$ x 000

$ x 000

$ x 000

$ x 000

Sources of Funds

CITY FUNDS - TAX SUPPORTED

CN New Loans
 88,571

89,312

87,219